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CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Janet Beglan of Roxbury, Connecticut has been issued license number

‘035162 to practice as & hairdresser/cosmetician by the Department of Health

\

Sé?v’Ees pursuant to Chapter 387 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as

amended;

and

WHEREAS, Janet Beglan hereby admits and acknowledges that:

1.

She was the manager and operator of a hairdressing establishment
known as Lord's and Lady's Hair Salon, Stamford, Connecticut.
During August 1987 Samuel Dobbs was not licensed by the
Connecticut Department of Health Services to practice as a
hairdresser/cosmetiéian.

During August of 1987 Samuel Dobbs provided hairdressing services
at Lord's and Lady's Hair Salon, where Janet Beglan was manager.
By this conduct described in paragraphs 1. through 3. above she
has violated the provisions of §20-263 of the Connecticut General

Statutes.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-263 of the Connecticut General

Statutes,

L.

Janet Beglan hereby stipulates and agrees to the following:

That she waives the right to a hearing on the merits of this

matter.
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That her license to practice as a hairdresser/cosmetologist is

suspended for a period of six months from the effective date of

this Consent Order.
That the six month suspension shall be stayed immediately and she
will be on probation for the remaining six months, and entitled to

——— S
practice as a hairdresser/cosmetologist conditioned on the terms

of probation as follows:

a. that she will not manage any Connecticut hairdressing
and cosmetology shop, store or place where any person
not holding a valid Connecticut hairdresser/cosmetician
license provides licensed hairdresser/cosmetician

services;

b. that she will provide monthly reports indicating the
names and license numbers of all persons providing
licensed hairdresser/cosmetician services in any
Connecticut hairdressing shop, store or place which she
manages. This report shall be due by the 10th of each
month and shall be sent to:

Celia Bumstead Carroll
Department of Health Services
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

150 Washington Street
Hartford, CT 06106

That she is hereby assessed a civil fine of $250.00 for failing to
T T ——

comply with the provisions of §20-263 of the Connecticut General

Statutes. Said penalty to be paid to:

Treasurer, State of Connecticut
Department of Health Services
Public Health Hearing Office
150 Washington Street

Hartford, CT 06106
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Payment of the aforementioned fine by certified check shall
accompany this document upon execution by the respondent, Janet
Beglan.
That any violation of any of the terﬁs of probation listed in 3.a.
herein may constitute a violation of probation, resulting in the
lifting of the stay of said suspension and the full six month
suspension shall be in full force and effect.
That she permits the Public Health Hearing Office of the Division
of Medical Quality Assurance or a representative thereof to
present this Consent Order and the factual basis for said Consent
Order to the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Barbers,
Hairdressers and Cosmeticians. She understands that the Board of
Examiners for Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians has complete
and final discretion as to whether or not an executed Consent
Order is approved or granted.
That this Consent Order is effective the first day of the month
immediately following the date said Consent Order is ordered and
accepted by the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Barbers,
Hairdressers and Césmeticians.
That she understands that this Consent Order is a matter of public
record.
That she understands that this Consent Order may be considered as
evidence of the above admitted violations in any proceeding before
the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Barbers, Hairdressers, and
Cosmeticians (1) in which her compliance with this same order is
at issue, or (2) in which her compliance with Chapter 387 of the

General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended, is at issue.
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10. That this Consent Order and terms set forth herein are not subject
to reconsideration, collateral attack or judicial review under any
form or in any forum. Further, thag said order is not subject to
appeal or review under the provisions of Chapters 54 or 368a of
the General Statutes of Connecticut, provided that this
stipulation shall not deprive her of any rights that she may have
under the laws of the State of Connecticut or of the United
States.

11. That she understands that she has the right to consult with an

attorney prior to signing this document.

1, Janet Beglan, have read the above Consent Order, and 1 agree and admit to
the terms and allegations set forth therein. 1T further declare the

execution of this Consent Order to be my free act and deed,

. J

Janét JBeglan

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of ﬁé/QﬂVEZZzztiE:{ 1987.

Notary\Public or person authorized
by law t6 administer an oath or
affirmation

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of

" adl
the Commissioner of Health Services on the H day of AJIQ%

1987, it is hereby accepted. -

Stdnley K.|Peck, Director
Division c¢{ Medical Quality Assurance
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The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of
the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Barbers, Hairdressers and
Cosmeticians on the l 11! day of $:241 ¢ ‘ 1987, it is hereby

ordered and accepted.

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR
BARBERS, HATRDRESSERS & COSMETTCTANS

) ) ’
pv: JLeud f//\/- ((A/\
For the’/Connecticut Board of Examiners
for Barbers, Hairdressers & Cosmeticians
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co beglan
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